

Mailing Address: 1037 NE 65<sup>th</sup> St #80125 Seattle, WA 98115

**Toll-Free:** 1-844-927-3628

Seattle: 206-745-0900 Tacoma: 253-299-3025 Everett: 425-245-0230 Vancouver: 360-553-3636

## **General Price List**

These prices are effective as of May 8, 2024. Prices are subject to change without notice.

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic service and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

# Simple Cremation - \$ 994.00

Simple Cremation is direct cremation without embalming, viewing, or ceremony. Our Simple Cremation package does not include burial services, use of facilities and staff for funeral ceremonies, viewing of the deceased, memorial services, or embalming. Direct cremation is for families who want a simple and flexible farewell without a viewing or service.

# Our charges include:

- Basic services of funeral director and staff.
- Transportation within our local service area.
- Use of a climate-controlled holding facility.
- Electronic filing of the death certificate.
- Notification of passing to Social Security.
- The direct cremation process.
- A travel-safe plastic utility urn.
- A cardboard alternative container.
- The return or scattering at sea of the cremated remains.

If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are composed of corrugated fiberboard.



**Mailing Address:** 

1037 NE 65<sup>th</sup> St #80125 Seattle, WA 98115

**Toll-Free:** 1-844-927-3628

Seattle: 206-745-0900 Tacoma: 253-299-3025 Everett: 425-245-0230 Vancouver: 360-553-3636

#### **GENERAL PRICE LIST**

# **TERMS OF PAYMENT**

Western Cremation Alliance is a small business and like many others in our community, out of necessity, we operate on a cash basis, relying upon the families we serve for prompt payment. We do not have sufficient financial resources to extend credit over a period of months or years, nor does the law allow us to fulfill the functions of a bank or other lending institution. Therefore, payment is expected within 48 hours of arrangements and due prior to services being rendered. We accept all major credit cards.

#### ITEMIZED LIST OF GOODS AND SERVICES

HEMIZED LIST OF GOODS AND SERVICES	
Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Overhead	t. This fee is already included by staff and facility to respond rice plans with cemetery, otaining local permits with the ance, maintenance and utility
Transportation within our Local Service Area	
Use of Licensed Climate Controlled Holding Facility (up to ten days)	
Use of Licensed Climate Controlled Holding Facility after ten days (per day)	
Crematory Fee	\$ 395.00
Surcharge for Decedents Weighing 301-500 lbs	\$ 399.00
Unattended Scattering of Cremated Remains at Sea	
Delivery of Cremated Remains to Local Place (within local service area; ferry and/or tolls billed at cost)	
Shipping Cremated Remains via Priority Express Mail (within the United States)	
Direct Cremation with Alternative Container  Direct Cremation without Alternative Container	
Direct Gremation without Alternative Container	ֆ 994.00
CASH ADVANCES	
Certified Copies of Death Certificate	\$ 30.00
Oregon State Filing Fee	\$ 30.00
Snohomish County Filing Fee	\$ 15.00
Pierce County Filing Fee	
King County Medical Examiner's Fee	
Clark County Medical Examiner's Fee	
Multnomah County Medical Examiner's Fee	
Clackamas County Medical Examiner's Fee	\$ 215.00
Washington County Medical Examiner's Fee	\$ 215.00
PRENEED GENERAL PRICE LIST	
Worldwide Travel Protection Plan	\$ 399.00



# **Mailing Address:**

1037 NE 65<sup>th</sup> St #80125 Seattle, WA 98115

**Toll-Free:** 1-844-927-3628

**Seattle:** 206-745-0900 **Tacoma:** 253-299-3025 **Everett:** 425-245-0230 **Vancouver:** 360-553-3636

### **CASKET PRICE LIST**

These prices are effective as of January 1, 2024. Prices are subject to change without notice. We do not offer infant, rental, child, or adult caskets. There is no evidence that any casket represented as having protective features, which may include a gasket, will preserve human remains.

### **ALTERNATIVE CONTAINERS**

Vista Cremation Container	
Porter Cremation Container	. \$395.00
Wood Based Cremation Container	. \$245.00
Minimum Cardboard Container  Tan interior and exterior, constructed of cardboard.	\$ 0.00